

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3168 OF 2012

SHIVANI ENCLAVE PVT.LTD. & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3169 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 3170 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 3171 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 4688 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 4689 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/07/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.-on-Record
Mr. Avijit Bhusan, Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Ruby singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Raunak Dhillon, Adv.

Mr. Udit Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

for M/S. Karanjawala & Co. Adv.-on-Record

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish shingh, AAG
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.-on-Record

..2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dr. Singhvi, learned Additional Advocate General submits that he will put in appearance in all the matters. He prays for time to file reply to the application seeking interim relief. Let the needful be done within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

| [Charanjeet Kaur]
| Court Master

| [Kusum Gulati]
| Court Master

