

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 21604/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2012 in SBCWP No.4465/2009, of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

M/S MARUDHAR HOTELS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramit Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
for M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of
delay as well as in the special leave petition.

In the meantime, subject to the appellant's depositing
the balance principal amount of Urban Development Tax, as
demanded, within four weeks from today, the respondents are
restrained from taking any coercive steps for recovery of the
demand towards penalty and interest.

Tag with C.A. No. 3168 of 2012.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
|Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]

|