

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3168 of 2012

SHIVANI ENCLAVE PVT.LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with

C.A. Nos.3169,3170,3171,4688 and 4689/2012
(with office report)

Date: 07/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Udit Mendiratta, Adv.
M/s Karanjawala & Co.
Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anjani Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CA Nos.3168,3169,3170 and 3171 of 2012

In the interest of justice, delay of 31 days in depositing the amount of Rs.2000/- is condoned.

In spite of the specific directions, issued by the Hon'ble Court on 5.11.2012, rejoinder affidavit has not been filed.

Item No.116

-2-

Further necessary orders shall be passed as and when the other connected matters become ready.

CA Nos.4688 and 4689 of 2012

The State seems to have filed counter affidavit on record but no vakalatnama has been filed. Error be rectified by the next date.

Respondent No.3 is granted final chance for filing counter affidavit.

In the interest of justice, delay of 31 days in depositing the amount of Rs.2000/- is condoned.

In spite of the specific directions, issued by the Hon'ble Court on 5.11.2012, rejoinder affidavit has not been filed.

List again on 5.2.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)