

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16001/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2013 in DBCWP No.6640/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

EIH ASSOCIATED HOTELS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16138 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Connect with Civil Appeal No. 3168 of 2012 - Shivani Enclave Pvt. Ltd. and another vs. State of Rajasthan and others.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.

In the meanwhile, subject to appellant depositing the principal amount of Urban Development Tax as per demand within four weeks from today, the respondents are directed not to take coercive steps for recovery of the demand towards penalty and interest.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|