

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 3169/2012

RAMBAGH PALACE HOTEL P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.
(With interim relief)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3170/2012

C.A. No. 3171/2012

(With Interim Relief)

Date : 09/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harsh Trivedi, Adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.No. 3169/2012

Respondent nos. 1 to 5 are duly represented.

Appellant has filed the statement of case but respondents have not filed and statutory period has expired.

Last opportunity is granted for filing affidavit of valuation within two weeks' time and Registry to process for listing immediately thereafter before the Hon'ble Court if affidavit is filed and before Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers if affidavit is not filed.

C.A. No. 3170/2012

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 are duly represented.

Parties have not filed statement of case and statutory period has expired.

....contd.

Last opportunity is granted for filing ad-valorem court fee within two weeks' time and Registry to process for listing immediately thereafter before the Hon'ble Court if court fee is filed and before Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers if court fee is not filed.

C.A. No. 3171/2012

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 are duly represented.

Appellant has filed the statement of case but respondents have not filed and statutory period has expired.

Last opportunity is granted for filing ad-valorem court fee within two weeks' time and Registry to process for listing immediately thereafter before the Hon'ble Court if court fee is filed and before Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers if court fee is not filed.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar